# MSP Recovery Claims, Series LLC, a Delaware Series v. Thorpe Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Trust

Adversary Proceeding Lead BK case is: <u>2:07-bk-20016</u>

<u>California Central Bankruptcy Court</u> Chapter 11 Judge: Case #:

**Nature of Suit** 

Case Filed:

Docket Parties (8)

<u>Sheri Bluebond</u> 2:21-ap-01178 91 Bankruptcy - Declaratory judgment 14 Bankruptcy - Recovery of money/property -Aug 24, 2021

Docket last updated: 02/04/

# Wednesday, December 01, 2021

32

misc Notice of Appearance and Request for Notice Wed 12/01 8:27 PM

Notice of Appearance and Request for Notice by Valerie B Greenberg Filed by Defendants Susan R Hernar Trustee of the Thorpe Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Trust, Thorpe Insulation Company Asbesto

## Wednesday, October 27, 2021

31 court Hearing Continued (Other) Wed 10/27 12:20 PM

Hearing Continued Related [+]; RULING - Status report by 3/1/22; Status hearing to be held on 3/15/2022 a (Jackson, Wendy Ann)

## Tuesday, October 19, 2021

30

misc Notice of Change of Address (multi) Tue 10/19 1:32 PM

Notice of Change of Address of Attorney Eve H. Karasik . (Karasik, Eve)

## Tuesday, October 05, 2021

29

notice Notice of Hearing Tue 10/05 11:42 AM

Notice of Hearing (RESCHEDULED) on the Court's own Motion RE: Status Conference on Complaint1 ; The The case judge is Sheri Bluebond (Jackson, Wendy Ann)

court Hearing Continued (Other) Tue 10/05 11:48 AM

Hearing (Adv Other) Continued Related [+] Status Hearing to be held on 10/26/2021 at 01:00 PM 255 E. Te

# Wednesday, September 29, 2021

#### 28

court BNC Certificate of Notice - PDF Document Wed 09/29 9:28 PM

BNC Certificate of Notice - PDF Document. Related [+] No. of Notices: 4. Notice Date 09/29/2021. (Admin.)

# Monday, September 27, 2021

### 27

order X - Order (RE: Generic Motion) (BNC-PDF) Mon 09/27 3:20 PM

Order Approving Stipulation to STAY ALL MATTERS in Adversary proceeding pending Motion to Withdraw

## 26

## misc Notice of Lodgment Mon 09/27 9:56 AM

Notice of lodgment Filed by Defendants Susan R Hernandez, M.D., Co-Trustees of the Thorpe Insulation Co Settlement Trust, Thorpe Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Trust, a Nevada Trust Related [+]. (Ferg

# Friday, September 24, 2021

25

motion Stipulation (motion) Fri 09/24 4:07 PM

Stipulation By Susan R Hernandez, M.D., Co-Trustees of the Thorpe Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Trust, a Nevada Trust and -Stipulation to Stay All Matters in Adve Hernandez, M.D., Co-Trustees of the Thorpe Insulation Company Asbestos Settlement Trust, John F Luikar Asbestos Settlement Trust, a Nevada Trust (Fergus, Gary)